PASSENGER &
LIGHT TRUCK TYRES
 CATALOGUE
2 3
CO
NT
EN

HANDLING
Closed shoulder design strengthens shoulder
blocks for superior handling performance.
Main tread grooves and sipes effectively drain
water to improve grip and safety on wet roads.
Two central ribs and solid shoulder blocks
improve handling for greater driving stability.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
13 145/80R13 75 T D C 70 B 444202
13 155/65R13 73 T D B 70 B 444186
13 155/70R13 75 T D C 70 B 444226
13 155/80R13 79 T D C 70 B 444254
13 165/65R13 77 T D C 70 B 444248
13 165/70R13 79 T D C 70 B 444267
13 165/70R13 83 T XL D C 71 B 461813
13 165/80R13 83 T D C 70 B 461815
13 175/70R13 82 T D C 70 B 444290
13 185/70R13 86 T D C 70 B 461829
14 155/65R14 75 T D C 70 B 444216
14 165/60R14 75 H D C 70 B 444236
14 165/65R14 79 T D C 70 B 444260
14 165/70R14 85 T XL D C 71 B 461803
14 165/70R14 81 T D C 70 B 444273
14 165/80R14 85 T D C 70 B 461818
14 175/65R14 86 T XL D C 71 B 461710
14 175/65R14 82 T D C 70 B 444281
14 175/70R14 88 T XL D B 71 B 461745
14 175/70R14 84 T D C 70 B 461844
14 185/60R14 82 H D C 70 B 444299
14 185/65R14 86 H D C 70 B 461733
14 185/70R14 88 T D C 70 B 461806
14 185/70R14 88 H D C 70 B 461848
14 195/60R14 86 H D B 71 B 461826
14 195/65R14 89 H D B 71 B 461819
14 195/70R14 91 T D B 71 B 461808
15 165/60R15 77 H D C 70 B 461840
8 9
H12 HP
Designed for safety and performance on both wet and
dry roads.
High-Speed  Performance
Driving  Safety
Wet  Performance
Asymmetric pattern design maximizes the
tyre's footprint for greater cornering and high-
speed driving stability on dry roads.
Tread groove design effectively drains water
and disperses heat.
Tread sipes effectively break through water
film to improve handling and grip on wet roads.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
14 185/55R14 80 V D B 70 B 444569
14 205/70R14 98 T XL C C 71 B 444583
15 165/65R15 81 H D C 70 B 444599
15 175/55R15 77 H D C 70 B 444341
15 175/65R15 88 H XL D C 71 B 444730
15 175/65R15 84 H D C 70 B 444986
15 175/65R15 84 T D C 70 B 444279
15 185/55R15 82 V D B 70 B 444752
15 185/60R15 88 H XL D B 71 B 444512
15 185/60R15 84 H D B 70 B 444999
15 185/65R15 92 H XL C B 71 B 444518
15 185/65R15 88 H D B 70 B 445013
15 195/45R15 78 W D C 71 B 444653
15 195/50R15 82 V D C 71 B 444626
15 195/55R15 85 V D C 71 B 444505
15 195/60R15 88 H D C 71 B 444524
15 195/60R15 88 V D C 71 B 445062
15 195/65R15 91 V D C 71 B 444530
15 195/65R15 95 H XL C B 71 B 444897
15 195/65R15 91 H D C 71 B 445081
15 205/50R15 89 V XL D C 71 B 444643
15 205/60R15 95 V XL C C 71 B 444826
15 205/65R15 94 V C C 71 B 444539
15 205/70R15 96 H C C 71 B 444589
15 215/60R15 98 V XL C C 71 B 444842
15 215/65R15 96 V C C 71 B 444609
15 215/70R15 98 H C C 71 B 444594
15 225/60R15 96 V C C 71 B 444619
16 175/60R16 82 H D C 70 B 726004
16 185/55R16 83 V D B 70 B 444781
16 185/55R16 87 V XL D B 70 B 444296
16 185/60R16 86 H D C 70 B 726008
16 195/45R16 84 W XL D C 71 B 444812
16 195/45R16 84 V XL D C 71 B 444317
16 195/50R16 88 V XL D C 71 B 444799
16 195/55R16 91 V XL D C 71 B 444879
16 195/55R16 87 V D C 71 B 445049
16 195/60R16 89 V D C 71 B 444546
16 205/45R16 87 W XL D C 71 B 444500
16 205/55R16 91 V D C 71 B 444699
16 205/55R16 94 V XL C C 71 B 445091
16 205/60R16 96 V XL C C 71 B 444550
16 205/60R16 92 V C C 71 B 445103
16 205/65R16 95 H C C 71 B 444564
16 215/60R16 95 V C C 71 B 444556
16 215/60R16 99 V XL C C 71 B 444321
16 215/65R16 98 H C C 71 B 444852
16 225/60R16 102 V XL C C 71 B 444866
16 235/60R16 100 V C C 71 B 444327
17 215/65R17 103 V XL C C 71 B 726014
18 215/55R18 99 V XL C C 71 B 445143
10 11
U11 UHP
Innovative high performance tyre that combines comfort
and fuel economy.

The varied pitch design better absorbs
vibrations to improve driving comfort.
The asymmetric tread pattern improves grip
and handling for more responsive steering and
braking.
Tread pattern design effectively expels water
to allow for greater grip and handling on wet
roads.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
15 185/45ZR15 75 Y D C 70 B 446046
16 205/50ZR16 87 W D C 71 B 444869
16 205/55ZR16 94 W XL D C 72 B 444834
16 215/45ZR16 90 Y XL D C 72 B 445780
16 215/55ZR16 97 W XL D C 72 B 444846
16 225/55ZR16 99 Y XL D C 72 B 446085
17 185/45ZR17 82 Y XL D C 71 B 446055
17 195/40ZR17 81 Y XL D C 72 B 445801
17 195/45ZR17 85 Y XL D C 72 B 445846
17 205/40ZR17 84 W XL D C 71 B 445756
17 205/45ZR17 88 W XL D C 72 B 445033
17 205/50ZR17 93 W XL D C 72 B 445752
17 205/55ZR17 95 Y XL D C 71 B 445789
17 215/40ZR17 87 Y XL D C 72 B 445792
17 215/45ZR17 91 W XL D C 72 B 446090
17 215/50ZR17 95 W XL D C 72 B 445753
17 215/55ZR17 94 W D C 71 B 445757
17 215/55ZR17 98 W XL D C 71 B 444777
17 225/45ZR17 94 W XL D C 72 B 445754
17 225/50ZR17 98 W XL D C 72 B 444943
17 225/55ZR17 101 W XL D C 72 B 444981
17 235/45ZR17 97 W XL D C 72 B 445010
17 235/50ZR17 100 Y XL C C 72 B 445877
17 245/40ZR17 95 W XL D C 71 B 445759
17 245/45ZR17 99 Y XL C C 71 B 445805
18 215/35ZR18 84 Y XL D C 72 B 445796
18 215/40ZR18 89 Y XL D C 72 B 445809
18 215/45ZR18 93 Y XL D C 72 B 445851
18 225/35ZR18 87 Y XL D C 72 B 445863
18 225/40ZR18 92 W XL D C 71 B 445760
18 225/45ZR18 95 W XL D C 72 B 445761
18 235/35ZR18 90 Y XL D C 71 B 445871
18 235/40ZR18 95 W XL D C 71 B 445762
18 235/45ZR18 98 Y XL D C 72 B 445813
12 13
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
U11 UHP
Innovative high performance tyre that combines comfort
and fuel economy.
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
18 235/50ZR18 101 W XL B C 72 B 446096
18 245/35ZR18 92 Y XL D C 71 B 445887
18 245/40ZR18 97 Y XL D C 71 B 445763
18 245/45ZR18 100 W XL C C 71 B 445764
18 245/45ZR18 100 Y XL C C 71 B 446079
18 245/50R18 104 V XL B C 72 B 601420
18 255/35ZR18 94 Y XL D C 73 B 445767
18 255/40ZR18 99 Y XL D C 73 B 445907
18 255/45ZR18 103 Y XL C C 73 B 445857
18 265/35ZR18 97 Y XL C C 73 B 445965
18 275/40ZR18 103 Y XL C C 73 B 445816
19 205/55R19 97 V XL C C 71 B 725595
19 215/35ZR19 85 Y XL D C 72 B 445973
19 225/35ZR19 88 Y XL D C 72 B 445929
19 225/40ZR19 93 Y XL D C 72 B 445917
19 235/35ZR19 91 Y XL D C 71 B 445765
19 235/40ZR19 96 Y XL C C 71 B 445940
19 235/45ZR19 99 Y XL C C 72 B 445984
19 245/35ZR19 93 Y XL D C 71 B 445766
19 245/40ZR19 98 Y XL D C 71 B 445778
19 245/45ZR19 102 Y XL C C 71 B 445979
19 255/30ZR19 91 Y XL D C 73 B 445981
19 255/35ZR19 96 Y XL D C 73 B 445768
19 255/45ZR19 104 W XL C C 72 B 444673
19 255/50ZR19 107 Y XL C C 73 B 445769
19 265/30ZR19 93 Y XL D C 73 B 445776
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
19 265/35ZR19 98 Y XL C C 73 B 446008
19 275/30ZR19 96 Y XL D C 73 B 445770
19 275/35ZR19 100 Y XL C C 73 B 445771
19 275/40ZR19 105 Y XL C C 73 B 445952
19 275/45ZR19 108 Y XL C C 73 B 446015
19 285/30ZR19 98 Y XL C C 73 B 725627
19 285/45ZR19 111 Y XL C C 73 B 445774
20 195/55R20 95 H XL C C 71 B 725646
20 245/35ZR20 95 Y XL D C 71 B 445990
20 245/40ZR20 99 Y XL C C 71 B 445976
20 255/35ZR20 97 Y XL D C 73 B 445996
20 255/40ZR20 101 Y XL C C 73 B 446002
20 265/35ZR20 99 Y XL C C 73 B 730326
20 265/50ZR20 111 Y XL C C 73 B 446063
20 275/35ZR20 102 Y XL C C 73 B 446022
20 275/40ZR20 106 Y XL C C 73 B 445772
20 275/45ZR20 110 Y XL B C 73 B 444733
20 285/30ZR20 99 Y XL C C 73 B 725882
20 295/35ZR20 105 Y XL C C 73 B 446030
20 315/35ZR20 110 Y XL C C 73 B 445777
21 275/30ZR21 98 Y XL C C 73 B 725932
21 275/35ZR21 103 Y XL C C 73 B 725987
21 285/35ZR21 105 Y XL C C 73 B 445773
21 295/35ZR21 107 Y XL C C 73 B 445775
21 325/30ZR21 108 Y XL C C 73 B 444815
22 265/40ZR22 106 Y XL C C 73 B 444705
14 15
DU71 UHP
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel

Shape at 0 PSI air
pressure
Inflated
Tyre
Deflated
Tyre
Run-flat Tyre
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
U11 RFT
16 205/55ZRF16 94 W XL D C 72 B 444420
16 225/55ZRF16 99 W XL D C 72 B 444463
17 205/45ZRF17 88 W XL D C 72 B 444369
17 205/50ZRF17 93 W XL D C 72 B 444375
17 205/55RF17 91 V D C 71 B 444506
17 225/45ZRF17 94 W XL D C 72 B 444345
17 225/50ZRF17 98 W XL D C 72 B 444398
17 225/55ZRF17 101 W XL D C 72 B 444406
18 215/40ZRF18 85 Y D C 71 B 444533
18 225/40ZRF18 92 W XL D C 71 B 444390
18 225/45ZRF18 95 W XL D C 71 B 444456
18 245/35ZRF18 92 Y XL D C 72 B 444552
18 245/40ZRF18 97 Y XL D C 72 B 444441
18 245/45ZRF18 100 W XL C C 71 B 444432
18 245/50ZRF18 100 Y C C 71 B 444425
18 255/35ZRF18 94 Y XL D C 73 B 444412
19 225/40ZRF19 89 W D C 71 B 444540
19 235/45ZRF19 99 W XL D C 72 B 444467
19 245/40ZRF19 98 Y XL D C 71 B 444322
19 245/45ZRF19 102 W XL C C 71 B 444478
19 255/30ZRF19 91 Y XL D C 73 B 444558
19 255/35ZRF19 96 Y XL D C 73 B 444567
19 255/50RF19 103 V C C 72 B 444448
19 275/35ZRF19 100 Y XL D C 73 B 444337
19 275/40ZRF19 101 Y D C 72 B 444525
20 245/40ZRF20 99 Y XL D C 72 B 1083192
20 275/35ZRF20 102 Y XL D C 72 B 1083180
SU01 RFT
18 235/50RF18 97 V D B 71 B 446069
18 255/55RF18 105 H D B 72 B NO NO 532164
H12 RFT
16 195/55RF16 91 V XL D C 71 B 445115
18 19
The wide shoulder design and central
r ib structure offer  except ional  gr ip
and handling for both cornering and

15 175/65R15 84 H D C 71 B YES YES 429830
15 185/55R15 82 H D C 71 B YES YES 429834
15 185/60R15 88 H XL D C 71 B YES YES 429772
15 185/65R15 88 H D C 71 B YES YES 429769
15 185/65R15 92 T XL D C 71 B YES YES 429871
15 195/50R15 82 H D C 71 B YES YES 429797
15 195/55R15 85 H D C 71 B YES YES 429800
15 195/60R15 88 H D C 71 B YES YES 429785
15 195/65R15 91 H D C 71 B YES YES 429776
16 195/55R16 87 V D C 71 B YES YES 429837
16 195/55R16 91 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 1420424
16 205/45R16 87 V XL D C 71 B YES YES 429838
16 205/55R16 94 H XL D B 71 B YES YES 429293
16 205/55R16 94 V XL D B 71 B YES YES 429299
16 205/60R16 96 V XL D B 72 B YES YES 429848
16 215/55R16 97 V XL D B 72 B YES YES 429852
16 215/60R16 99 V XL C B 72 B YES YES 429854
16 225/55R16 99 V XL C B 72 B YES YES 429858
17 205/50R17 93 V XL D C 71 B YES YES 429863
17 225/45R17 94 V XL D B 72 B YES YES 429810
17 225/45R17 94 Y XL D B 72 B YES YES 1420456
17 225/50R17 98 V XL C B 72 B YES YES 429867
17 225/50R17 98 Y XL C B 72 B YES YES 1420472
22 23
SU01 SUV
Specially designed UHP SUV tyre.

responsiveness, overall increaseing
safety.
The tread compound is designed
specifically to improve wear
resistance.
Variable tread block pitch and sipe
design reduce tyre vibrations offering a
more comforable driving experience.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
17 235/55R17 103 W XL D B 72 B 445829
18 215/50R18 92 W D B 71 B 758052
18 225/50R18 99 Y XL C B 72 B 753219
18 225/55R18 102 W XL D B 72 B 445849
18 225/55R18 102 V XL C B 72 B 445807
18 225/60R18 100 V D B 71 B 445862
18 235/50R18 97 V D B 71 B 445824
18 235/55R18 104 W XL D B 72 B 445833
18 235/60R18 107 W XL C B 72 B 445839
18 245/60R18 105 V D B 71 B 445870
18 255/55R18 109 Y XL C B 72 B 445898
18 255/60R18 112 V XL C B 72 B 445882
18 265/60R18 110 V C B 71 B 445873
18 275/40R18 103 W XL D B 71 B 446053
19 225/45R19 96 W XL C B 72 B 446083
19 225/55R19 99 W C B 71 B 446077
19 235/55R19 101 W D B 71 B 445853
19 245/50R19 105 W XL C B 71 B 725078
19 245/55R19 103 V D B 71 B 445820
19 255/55R19 111 Y XL C B 72 B 446010
19 265/50R19 110 Y XL C B 71 B 445908
20 235/50R20 104 Y XL C B 71 B 725103
20 255/40R20 101 Y XL D B 72 B 446047
20 255/45R20 105 Y XL C B 71 B 446088
20 255/50R20 109 Y XL B B 71 B 446093
20 255/55R20 110 Y XL C B 72 B 445890
20 265/50R20 111 Y XL C B 71 B 446001
20 275/35R20 102 W XL D B 71 B 446033
20 275/55R20 117 W XL C B 71 B 445998
20 275/60R20 119 V XL C B 71 B 445943
20 285/40R20 104 Y D B 73 B 446026
20 285/50R20 116 W XL C B 73 B 446020
20 295/35R20 105 Y XL D B 73 B 446039
21 245/45R21 104 Y XL C B 71 B 725117
21 255/40R21 102 Y XL C B 71 B 725122
21 265/40R21 105 Y XL C B 71 B 725140
21 265/45R21 108 Y XL C B 71 B 725552
21 275/40R21 107 Y XL C B 73 B 725518
21 275/45R21 110 Y XL C B 71 B 446062
21 285/40R21 109 Y XL C B 73 B 725538
21 315/35R21 111 Y XL C B 73 B 731679
22 265/35R22 102 Y XL C B 71 B 725556
22 285/35R22 106 Y XL C B 73 B 725570
22 285/45R22 114 W XL C B 73 B 445958
22 305/40R22 114 W XL C B 73 B 445812
22 305/45R22 118 W XL C B 73 B 445987
24 25
H/T01 SUV

handling, and effectively reduces stone
retention.
Wide grooves effectively drain water
for improved grip and handling on wet
roads.
The precision spaced tread blocks and
grooves effectively reduce tyre noise
emissions.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
14 205/75R14 95 S D D 71 B 441439
14 215/75R14 100 S D C 71 B 441487
15 205/70R15 96 T D D 71 B 441432
15 205/75R15 97 T D C 71 B 441454
15 215/70R15 98 T D C 71 B 441476
15 215/75R15 100 S D C 71 B 441491
15 215/75R15 100 T D C 71 B 441495
15 215/75R15 100 T D C 71 B 441500
15 225/70R15 100 T D C 71 B 441530
15 225/70R15 100 T D C 71 B 441533
15 225/75R15 102 T D C 71 B 441550
15 225/75R15 102 T D C 71 B 441558
15 235/75R15 105 S D D 71 B 441605
15 235/75R15 105 T D D 71 B 441613
15 235/75R15 105 T D D 71 B 441617
16 215/65R16 98 T D C 71 B 441465
16 215/65R16 98 H D C 71 B YES 441786
16 215/70R16 100 T D C 71 B 441481
16 215/70R16 100 H D C 71 B YES 441740
16 225/70R16 103 T D C 71 B 441542
16 235/70R16 106 T C C 71 B 441597
16 245/70R16 111 T XL C C 72 B 441666
16 255/70R16 111 T C C 72 B 441677
16 265/70R16 112 S C C 72 B 441710
17 215/60R17 96 H D C 71 B 441460
17 225/65R17 102 S D D 71 B 441519
17 225/65R17 102 H D D 71 B YES 441750
17 225/65R17 106 H XL D D 71 B YES 441758
17 235/65R17 104 V D C 72 B YES 758050
17 245/65R17 107 S C C 71 B 441649
17 245/65R17 111 T XL C C 71 B YES 441807
17 265/65R17 112 S C C 72 B 441690
17 265/65R17 112 T C C 72 B YES 441819
17 265/70R17 115 T C C 72 B 441721
18 235/60R18 107 H XL C C 72 B 441565
18 235/65R18 106 H C C 72 B YES 737865
18 265/65R18 114 H C C 72 B 441697
26 27
H/T02SUV
Truck and SUV tyre that offers excellent
endurance and handling performance.

improved wear resistance therefore
offering longer tread life.
The tread pitch is optimally designed to
reduce noise emissions and offer a more
comfortable ride.
The asymmetric tread pattern improves
handling and braking on wet and dry
roads.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
15 255/70R15 108 T C C 72 B 442631
15 265/70R15 112 T C C 72 B 442641
16 275/70R16 114 H C C 72 B 442996
17 225/60R17 99 H C C 71 B 441885
17 235/60R17 102 H C C 71 B 442585
17 235/65R17 104 H C C 71 B 442596
17 245/70R17 110 T C C 71 B 442611
17 255/60R17 106 H C C 72 B 442623
17 255/65R17 110 H C C 72 B YES 443016
17 275/65R17 115 H C C 72 B 442719
17 285/65R17 116 H C C 72 B 443009
18 225/60R18 100 H C C 71 B 441893
18 235/55R18 104 V XL C C 72 B 442576
18 235/60R18 107 V XL C C 72 B 442592
18 245/60R18 105 H C C 71 B 442604
18 255/55R18 105 V C C 72 B 442620
18 255/70R18 116 H XL B C 72 B YES 737856
18 265/60R18 110 H C C 72 B 442638
18 265/70R18 116 T C C 72 B 442651
18 275/65R18 116 H XL B C 73 B YES 737857
18 285/60R18 116 V B C 73 B YES 737861
18 285/60R18 116 H B C 73 B YES 737862
19 235/55R19 101 V C C 71 B 442581
19 235/55R19 105 V XL C C 71 B YES 443032
19 255/50R19 103 V C C 72 B 442616
20 225/35R20 90 W XL C C 71 B 441879
20 245/45R20 103 W XL C C 72 B 442601
20 245/50R20 105 V XL B C 72 B YES 737855
20 255/50R20 109 V XL B C 72 B YES 737852
20 255/55R20 110 V XL B C 72 B YES 737853
20 275/55R20 113 H C C 72 B 442655
20 275/60R20 115 S C C 72 B 442684
21 275/50R21 113 W XL B C 73 B YES 1137328
22 275/40ZR22 107 Y XL B C 72 B YES 443025
28 29
AT21 SUV-AT
An all weather tyre offering exceptional off-road
performance, reduced noise emissions for better driving

SBL: Serrated Black Letter OWL: Outlined White Letter
XL Extra LoadL I  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
WET  PERFORMANCE
SAFETY
ON-ROAD   PERFORMANCE
OFF-ROAD   PERFORMANCE
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
15 215/75R15 100 T D D 72 B YES YES 1427307
15 235/75R15 109 T XL C D 72 B YES YES 1427325
15 31×10.50R15LT 109 S 6PR D B 72 B YES YES 1427254
15 LT215/75R15 100/97 S 6PR D B 72 B YES YES 1427256
16 205R16C 110/108 S 8PR D B 72 B YES YES 1427255
16 215/70R16 100 T D D 72 B 1427320
16 235/70R16 106 T D D 72 B YES YES 1427312
16 245/70R16 111 H XL C D 72 B 1427322
16 245/75R16 111 T D D 72 B 1427318
16 265/70R16 112 H C D 73 B YES YES 1427315
16 LT225/75R16 115/112 S 10PR C B 72 B 1427259
16 LT235/85R16 120/116 S 10PR D B 72 B 1427260
16 LT245/70R16 113/110 S 8PR D B 72 B 1427257
16 LT245/75R16 120/116 S 10PR C B 72 B 1427258
16 LT265/75R16 123/120 S 10PR D B 72 B YES YES 1427261
17 225/65R17 102 H D D 72 B 1427319
17 235/65R17 108 H XL C D 72 B 1427321
17 245/65R17 111 H XL C D 72 B YES YES 1427314
17 265/65R17 112 H C D 73 B YES YES 1427416

muddy and rocky roads.
Large shoulder blocks greatly
enhance handling on muddy and
rocky roads.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi
OWL Outline White Letter
XL Extra Load LI  Load Index  SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
15 30×9.50R15LT 104 Q 6PR POR POR POR POR YES
15 31×10.50R15LT 109 Q 6PR POR POR POR POR YES
15 33×12.50R15LT 108 Q 6PR POR POR POR POR YES
15 35×12.50R15LT 113 Q 6PR POR POR POR POR YES
15 LT235/75R15 104/101 Q 6PR POR POR POR POR YES
16 LT235/85R16 120/116 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
16 LT245/75R16 120/116 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
17 33×12.50R17LT 114 Q 8PR POR POR POR POR YES
17 35×12.50R17LT 121 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
17 LT265/70R17 121/118 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
17 LT285/70R17 121/118 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
18 33×12.50R18LT 118 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
20 33×12.50R20LT 114 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
20 35×12.50R20LT 121 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
20 LT305/55R20 121/118 Q 10PR POR POR POR POR YES
32 33
C01 LTC

A new profile design and strengthened
carcass improve the tyre's overall load
bearing capabilities.
1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi
BSW Black Sidewall
XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Optimized for commercial vehicles, the C02
offers exceptional load bearing performance,
extended tyre life, and improved driving comfort. Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
12 145R12C 86/84 P 8PR D B 72 B 445817
12 155R12C 88/86 P 8PR D B 72 B 445827
13 155R13C 85/83 Q 6PR D B 72 B 445832
13 165/70R13C 88/86 Q 6PR D B 72 B 445891
13 165R13C 94/93 S 8PR D B 72 B 445911
13 175R13C 97/95 S 8PR D B 72 B 445953
14 175/65R14C 90/88 T 6PR D B 72 B 445922
14 175/70R14C 95/93 Q 6PR D B 72 B 445935
14 175R14C 99/98 Q 8PR D B 72 B 445963
14 185R14C 102/100 Q 8PR C B 72 B 446016
14 195R14C 106/104 Q 8PR C B 72 B 446065
14 195R14C 106/104 Q 8PR C B 72 B 446076
14 205/75R14C 109/107 Q 8PR C B 72 B 446160
14 205R14C 109/107 R 8PR C B 72 B 446174
15 185R15C 103/102 R 8PR C B 72 B 446025
15 195/70R15C 104/102 R 8PR C B 72 B 446251
15 195R15C 106/104 R 8PR C B 72 B 446098
15 195R15C 106/104 R 8PR C B 72 B 446103
15 205/65R15C 102/100 R 6PR C B 72 B 446125
15 205/70R15C 106/104 R 8PR C B 72 B 446147
15 215/65R15C 104/102 T 6PR C B 70 B 965136
15 215/70R15C 109/107 S 8PR C B 72 B 446195
15 215R15C 109/107 R 8PR C B 72 B 446209
15 225/70R15C 112/110 R 8PR C B 72 B 446216
16 175R16C 101/99 R 8PR D B 72 B 445968
16 185/75R16C 104/102 R 8PR C B 72 B 445993
16 195/60R16C 99/97 T 6PR C B 72 B 446035
16 195/60R16C 99/97 H 6PR C B 72 B 446244
16 195/65R16C 104/102 R 8PR C B 72 B 446246
16 195/75R16C 107/105 R 8PR C B 72 B 446045
16 205/65R16C 107/105 R 8PR C B 72 B 446141
16 205/75R16C 110/108 R 8PR C B 72 B 446171
16 205/75R16C 113/111 R 10PR C B 72 B 1091896
16 205R16C 110/108 R 8PR C B 72 B 446180
16 215/60R16C 103/101 T 6PR C B 72 B 446183
16 215/65R16C 109/107 R 8PR C B 72 B 446187
16 215/70R16C 108/106 Q 6PR C B 72 B 446200
16 215/75R16C 116/114 R 10PR C B 72 B 446207
16 225/65R16C 112/110 R 8PR C B 72 B 446212
16 225/75R16C 121/120 R 10PR C B 72 B 446226
16 235/65R16C 115/113 R 8PR C B 72 B 446229
16 235/65R16C 121/119 R 10PR C B 72 B 446231
16 285/65R16C 128 R 10PR B B 72 B 446241
17 215/60R17C 109/107 T 8PR C B 70 B 965067
17 225/55R17C 109/107 H 8PR C B 70 B 1066122
17 225/70R17C 112/110 R 6PR C B 72 B 446220
36 37
VAN  4S LTC
WET   PERFORMANCE
DRIVING   COMFORT

1inch=25.4mm1 kPa=0.142psi XL Extra Load LI  Load Index SS  Speed Symbol
Rim Size  LI  SR  PR XL Fuel
efficiency Wet Grip Ext. Rolling
Noise
Noise
Grade M+S 3PMSF EPREL
Code
15 195/65R15 95 T XL D C 72 B YES YES 442817
15 205/65R15 94 H D C 72 B YES YES 442825
16 205/55R16 91 H D C 72 B YES YES 442831
16 215/55R16 97 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442837
16 215/60R16 99 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442840
16 215/65R16 98 H D C 72 B YES YES 442842
16 225/55R16 99 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442856
16 225/60R16 98 H D C 72 B YES YES 442861
17 205/45R17 88 H XL E C 72 B YES YES 442886
17 205/45R17 88 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 442921
17 205/50R17 89 H D C 72 B YES YES 442879
17 205/50R17 89 V D C 72 B YES YES 442926
17 205/55R17 95 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442980
17 215/45R17 87 H D C 72 B YES YES 442866
17 215/45R17 87 V D C 72 B YES YES 442942
17 215/55R17 94 H D C 72 B YES YES 442885
17 215/55R17 94 V D C 72 B YES YES 442938
17 225/45R17 91 H D C 72 B YES YES 442883
17 225/45R17 91 V D C 72 B YES YES 442930
17 225/50R17 98 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442912
17 225/50R17 98 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 442914
17 225/55R17 97 H D C 72 B YES YES 442887
17 225/55R17 97 V D C 72 B YES YES 442933
17 225/65R17 102 S D C 72 B YES YES 442890
17 225/65R17 102 T D C 72 B YES YES 442936
17 235/45R17 94 H D C 72 B YES YES 442888
17 235/45R17 94 V D C 72 B YES YES 442941
17 235/55R17 99 H D C 72 B YES YES 442894
17 235/65R17 104 S D C 72 B YES YES 442909
17 265/65R17 112 S C C 72 B YES YES 443064
18 215/55R18 99 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442986
18 225/40R18 92 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442947
18 235/40R18 95 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 443007
18 235/45R18 98 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443020
18 235/55R18 104 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442989
18 245/40R18 97 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443028
18 245/45R18 100 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443037
18 255/55R18 109 H XL C C 72 B YES YES 443056
19 225/40R19 93 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 442978
19 245/40R19 98 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442992
19 245/55R19 103 V D C 72 B YES YES 442954
19 245/55R19 103 H D C 72 B YES YES 443049
19 255/35R19 96 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443001
19 255/40R19 100 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 443012
19 255/50R19 107 H XL C C 73 B YES YES 442950
19 275/35R19 100 H XL C C 73 B YES YES 442960
20 275/40R20 106 V XL B C 73 B YES YES 442963
20 275/45R20 110 V XL C C 73 B YES YES 442964
21 295/35R21 107 V XL C C 74 B YES YES 442973
40 41
	 WINTER HP STUDLESS
Winter  Performance

15 195/65R15 91 T C C 71 B YES YES
15 205/65R15 94 H C C 71 B YES YES
15 205/70R15 96 T C C 71 B YES YES
16 195/50R16 88 H XL C C 71 B YES YES
16 195/55R16 87 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 195/60R16 89 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 205/55R16 91 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 205/60R16 92 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 215/55R16 93 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 215/60R16 95 H C C 71 B YES YES
16 215/65R16 98 T C C 71 B YES YES
16 215/70R16 100 S C C 71 B YES YES
16 225/70R16 103 S C C 71 B YES YES
17 205/50R17 89 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 215/45R17 87 H D C 71 B YES YES
17 215/50R17 91 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 215/55R17 94 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 215/60R17 96 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 225/45R17 91 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 225/50R17 98 H XL C C 71 B YES YES
17 225/55R17 97 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 225/55RF17 101 H XL D C 71 B YES YES
17 225/60R17 99 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 225/65R17 102 S C C 71 B YES YES
17 235/45R17 94 H C C 71 B YES YES
17 235/65R17 104 S C C 71 B YES YES
18 215/55R18 99 H XL C C 71 B YES YES
18 235/55R18 104 H XL C C 71 B YES YES
18 235/60R18 103 H C C 71 B YES YES
18 245/45R18 100 H XL C C 71 B YES YES
18 245/45RF18 100 H XL D C 71 B YES YES
ARCTIC
42 43
WH01 WINTER  HP  STUDLESS
Fuel  Efficiency

15 195/50R15 86 V XL D D 72 B YES YES 442830
15 195/55R15 85 H D D 72 B YES YES 442731
15 195/60R15 88 T D D 72 B YES YES 442782
15 195/60R15 88 H D D 72 B YES YES 442834
15 195/65R15 91 T D D 72 B YES YES 442736
15 195/65R15 95 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442745
15 195/65R15 91 H D D 72 B YES YES 442841
15 205/60R15 91 H D C 72 B YES YES 442788
15 205/65R15 94 H D C 72 B YES YES 442747
15 215/65R15 96 H D C 72 B YES YES 442774
16 195/45R16 84 H XL D D 72 B YES YES 443103
16 195/55R16 87 H D D 72 B YES YES 443005
16 195/55R16 87 V D D 72 B YES YES 443162
16 205/45R16 87 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443126
16 205/45R16 87 V XL E C 72 B YES YES 443192
16 205/50R16 87 H D C 72 B YES YES 442928
16 205/55R16 91 H D C 72 B YES YES 442934
16 205/55R16 94 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 442939
16 205/55R16 94 V XL D C 72 B YES YES 443168
16 205/60R16 96 H XL D C 72 B YES YES 443013

15 195/65R15 91 T D D 72 B YES YES 441493
15 205/65R15 94 T D D 72 B YES YES 441503
15 205/70R15 96 T D D 72 B YES YES 443963
15 215/65R15 96 T D D 72 B YES YES 441592
15 215/70R15 98 T D D 72 B YES YES 441553
15 235/75R15 105 S C D 72 B YES YES 442591
16 205/50R16 87 T D D 72 B YES YES 442730
16 205/55R16 91 T D D 72 B YES YES 441524
16 205/60R16 92 T D D 72 B YES YES 441513
16 205/65R16 95 T D D 72 B YES YES 442583
16 215/55R16 97 H XL D D 72 B YES YES 441576
16 215/60R16 95 T D D 72 B YES YES 441566
16 215/65R16 98 T D D 72 B YES YES 441664
16 215/70R16 100 T D D 72 B YES YES 442580
16 225/60R16 98 T D D 72 B YES YES 441539
16 225/65R16 100 T D D 72 B YES YES 441878
16 225/70R16 103 H D D 72 B YES YES 442598
16 235/70R16 106 T C D 72 B YES YES 442602
16 245/70R16 107 T C D 72 B YES YES 442643
16 245/75R16 111 S C D 72 B YES YES 442654
17 215/45R17 91 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442698
17 215/50R17 95 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442586
17 215/55R17 94 T D D 72 B YES YES 442678
17 215/60R17 96 H D D 72 B YES YES 441457
17 215/65R17 99 T D D 72 B YES YES 442670
17 225/45R17 94 H XL D D 72 B YES YES 441607
17 225/50R17 98 H XL D D 72 B YES YES 441629
17 225/55R17 97 T D D 72 B YES YES 442687
17 225/60R17 99 H D D 72 B YES YES 445828
17 225/65R17 102 S D D 72 B YES YES 442636
17 235/45R17 97 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442713
17 235/55R17 99 V D D 72 B YES YES 441789
17 235/60R17 102 H D D 72 B YES YES 442561
17 235/65R17 104 T C D 72 B YES YES 442606
17 245/65R17 107 T C D 72 B YES YES 442664
17 265/65R17 112 T C D 73 B YES YES 441887
17 265/70R17 115 S C D 73 B YES YES 442613
18 215/55R18 95 T D D 72 B YES YES 442750
18 225/40R18 92 H XL D D 72 B YES YES 441650
18 225/45R18 95 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442705
18 225/55R18 98 T D D 72 B YES YES 442565
18 225/60R18 100 T D D 72 B YES YES 442563
18 235/50R18 101 T XL D D 72 B YES YES 442735
18 235/55R18 100 H D D 72 B YES YES 442691